

# BID TABULATION

## Perry City 2021 Street Maintenance

Bid Opening: March 19, 2021, 11:00 am, Virtual thru Zoom

Item	Description	Qty	Unit	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Advanced Paving and Construction, LLC		Morgan Pavement Maintenance		Staker Parson		Consolidated Paving & Concrete	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
<b>1300 West - New Asphalt to Waterway</b>													
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 2,817.50	\$ 2,817.50
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 2,530.00
3	Remove or Pulverize existing asphalt - includes saw cut	900	sy	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 3.46	\$ 3,114.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 9.07	\$ 8,163.00
4	Furnish & install Untreated Base Course per UDOT ¾" or 1" gradation in areas of patching if needed. Includes fine grade & compaction	120	tons	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 30.62	\$ 3,674.40	\$ 29.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 32.99	\$ 3,958.80
5	Furnish & install 3" thick APWA asphalt mix w/15% RAP	163	tons	\$ 87.00	\$ 14,181.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 13,529.00	\$ 77.47	\$ 12,627.61	\$ 71.40	\$ 11,638.20	\$ 91.98	\$ 14,992.74
6	Pre-lower water valve prior to milling	1	ea	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 222.00	\$ 222.00
7	Raise water valve to grade and place City standard collar	1	ea	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 388.50	\$ 388.50
8	Excavation of existing substandard subgrade as needed in settled trench area	25	cy	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 44.24	\$ 1,106.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 57.96	\$ 1,449.00
<b>Subtotal (1300 West)</b>				\$	28,606.00	\$	23,174.00	\$	23,197.01	\$	21,543.20	\$	34,521.54
<b>3000 South - Hwy 89 to 750 West</b>													
9	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,230.00	\$ 2,230.00	\$ 327.00	\$ 327.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,437.50	\$ 1,437.50
10	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,270.00	\$ 1,270.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 2,530.00
11	Edge Mill 7' wide 1½" deep at the lip of curb to nothing 7' away	2,031	sy	\$ 6.80	\$ 13,810.80	\$ 1.70	\$ 3,452.70	\$ 2.32	\$ 4,711.92	\$ 2.55	\$ 5,179.05	\$ 3.27	\$ 6,641.37
12	Furnish & install 2" thick APWA asphalt mix overlay w/15% RAP	694	tons	\$ 75.00	\$ 52,050.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 50,662.00	\$ 71.70	\$ 49,759.80	\$ 68.15	\$ 47,296.10	\$ 75.57	\$ 52,445.58
13	Pre-lower Manhole lid prior to milling	3	ea	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 885.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 885.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 277.50	\$ 832.50
14	Pre-lower water valve box prior to milling	6	ea	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 222.00	\$ 1,332.00
15	Raise Manhole to grade and place City standard collar	3	ea	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 1,335.00	\$ 388.50	\$ 1,165.50
16	Raise Water valve box to grade and place City standard collar	6	ea	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 388.50	\$ 2,331.00
17	Asphalt patch (small areas) includes saw cut, remove & replace asphalt, excavation of soft spot, compact subgrade, place road base as needed, (excavation & road base paid under separate item), and place 3" thick asphalt	32	sy	\$ 27.00	\$ 864.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 1,376.00	\$ 61.18	\$ 1,957.76	\$ 51.75	\$ 1,656.00	\$ 44.55	\$ 1,425.60
18	Excavation of existing substandard subgrade as needed in patch areas	8	cy	\$ 45.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 264.00	\$ 105.62	\$ 844.96	\$ 26.00	\$ 208.00	\$ 66.65	\$ 533.20
19	Furnish & install Untreated Base Course per UDOT ¾" or 1" gradation in areas of patching if needed. Includes fine grade & compaction	11	tons	\$ 25.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 396.00	\$ 106.23	\$ 1,168.53	\$ 29.00	\$ 319.00	\$ 34.64	\$ 381.04
<b>Subtotal 3000 South</b>				\$	79,359.80	\$	65,425.70	\$	65,379.97	\$	67,103.15	\$	71,055.29

Item	Description	Qty	Unit	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Advanced Paving and Construction, LLC		Morgan Pavement Maintenance		Staker Parson		Consolidated Paving & Concrete	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
<b>2650 South - 725 West to Kim Dr.</b>													
20	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,230.00	\$ 2,230.00	\$ 327.00	\$ 327.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 1,437.50	\$ 1,437.50
21	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,270.00	\$ 1,270.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 2,530.00
22	Edge Mill 7' wide 1½" deep at the lip of curb to nothing 7' away	1,903	sy	\$ 6.80	\$ 12,941.91	\$ 1.70	\$ 3,235.48	\$ 2.24	\$ 4,263.22	\$ 2.55	\$ 4,853.22	\$ 2.62	\$ 4,986.44
23	Furnish & install 2" thick APWA asphalt mix overlay w/15% RAP (5,500 SY)	660	tons	\$ 75.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 48,180.00	\$ 72.48	\$ 47,836.80	\$ 68.15	\$ 44,979.00	\$ 76.49	\$ 50,483.40
24	Pre-lower Manhole lid prior to milling	7	ea	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 2,065.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 2,065.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 277.50	\$ 1,942.50
25	Pre-lower water valve box prior to milling	4	ea	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 222.00	\$ 888.00
26	Replace/Protect Survey Monument	1	ea	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 610.50	\$ 610.50
27	Raise Manhole to grade and place City standard collar	7	ea	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 3,290.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 3,325.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 3,115.00	\$ 388.50	\$ 2,719.50
28	Raise Water valve box to grade and place City standard collar	4	ea	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 388.50	\$ 1,554.00
29	Asphalt patch (small areas) includes saw cut, remove & replace asphalt, excavation of soft spot, compact subgrade, place road base as needed, (excavation & road base paid under separate item), and place 3" thick asphalt	65	sy	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,755.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 2,795.00	\$ 48.89	\$ 3,177.85	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 47.58	\$ 3,092.70
30	Excavation of existing substandard subgrade as needed in patch areas	16	cf	\$ 38.00	\$ 608.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 528.00	\$ 89.67	\$ 1,434.72	\$ 24.00	\$ 384.00	\$ 67.08	\$ 1,073.28
31	Furnish & install Untreated Base Course per UDOT ¾" or 1" gradation in areas of patching if needed. Includes fine grade & compaction	24	tons	\$ 25.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 864.00	\$ 80.80	\$ 1,939.20	\$ 29.00	\$ 696.00	\$ 46.86	\$ 1,124.64
<b>Subtotal (2650 South)</b>				\$	79,854.91	\$	67,387.48	\$	68,118.79	\$	65,667.22	\$	72,442.46

Item	Description	Qty	Unit	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Advanced Paving and Construction, LLC		Morgan Pavement Maintenance		Staker Parson		Consolidated Paving & Concrete	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
<b>Chip &amp; Seal</b>													
32	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,715.00	\$ 3,715.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,667.50	\$ 1,667.50
33	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,220.00	\$ 3,220.00
34	Chip & Seal w/ light weight A Chip, and fog seal												
a	Canyon View (New portion - 1650 S to 1750 S)	2,100	sy	\$ 2.50	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 2.48	\$ 5,208.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 2.29	\$ 4,809.00
b	Canyon View (1500 S to new portion)	4,300	sy	\$ 2.50	\$ 10,750.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 9,460.00	\$ 2.48	\$ 10,664.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 9,675.00	\$ 2.29	\$ 9,847.00
c	1500 S (HWY 89 to 100 E)	7,000	sy	\$ 2.50	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 2.48	\$ 17,360.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 2.29	\$ 16,030.00
d	Chateau Dr	4,821	sy	\$ 2.50	\$ 12,052.50	\$ 2.20	\$ 10,606.20	\$ 2.48	\$ 11,956.08	\$ 2.25	\$ 10,847.25	\$ 2.29	\$ 11,040.09
e	750 West	3,200	sy	\$ 2.50	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 7,040.00	\$ 2.48	\$ 7,936.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 2.29	\$ 7,328.00
f	2700 South (1200 W to 1050 W)	1,800	sy	\$ 2.50	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 2.48	\$ 4,464.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 2.29	\$ 4,122.00
g	2300 South (430 W to east side of 324 W)	1,630	sy	\$ 2.50	\$ 4,075.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 3,586.00	\$ 2.48	\$ 4,042.40	\$ 2.25	\$ 3,667.50	\$ 2.29	\$ 3,732.70
h	1550 South (HWY 89 to 38 W)	4,950	sy	\$ 2.50	\$ 12,375.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 10,890.00	\$ 2.48	\$ 12,276.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 11,137.50	\$ 2.29	\$ 11,335.50
i	1700 South	1,100	sy	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 2.48	\$ 2,728.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 2.29	\$ 2,519.00
j	900 West (2700 S to 2540 S)	2,650	sy	\$ 2.50	\$ 6,625.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 5,830.00	\$ 2.48	\$ 6,572.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 5,962.50	\$ 2.29	\$ 6,068.50
k	3275 S to Sindsor Ave	2,400	sy	\$ 2.50	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 2.48	\$ 5,952.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 2.29	\$ 5,496.00
l	Hargus Road	2,100	sy	\$ 2.50	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 2.48	\$ 5,208.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 2.29	\$ 4,809.00
m	385 W (2300 S to 2235 S)	1,700	sy	\$ 2.50	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 2.48	\$ 4,216.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 2.29	\$ 3,893.00
35	Asphalt patch (small areas) includes saw cut, remove & replace asphalt, excavation of soft spot, compact subgrade, place road base as needed, (excavation & road base paid under separate item), and place 3" thick asphalt	40	sy	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 69.39	\$ 2,775.60	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 48.93	\$ 1,957.20
36	Excavation of existing substandard subgrade as needed in patch areas	50	cy	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 50.13	\$ 2,506.50	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 80.03	\$ 4,001.50
37	Furnish & install Untreated Base Course per UDOT ¾" or 1" gradation in areas of patching if needed. Includes fine grade & compaction	25	tons	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 78.01	\$ 1,950.25	\$ 29.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 36.94	\$ 923.50
<b>Subtotal (Chip &amp; Seal)</b>				\$	109,332.50	\$	97,297.20	\$	106,314.83	\$	110,264.75	\$	102,799.49
<b>TOTAL BASE BID (Items 1-37)</b>					<b>\$297,153.21</b>		<b>\$253,284.38</b>		<b>\$263,010.60</b>		<b>\$264,578.32</b>		<b>\$280,818.78</b>

\*Bid received from PR Paving was incomplete and is not included in this tabulation.

Project Engineer 

Date 3/19/2021